
Pre-Exam Briefing Schedule 2024 

 

• Access to the briefing room will not be allowed after 8.30 for morning exams or 12.30pm for afternoon exams 

• If you would like to get some water and a light breakfast snack, these will be available in the dining hall from 8.20am 

• Please check the location of the briefings carefully – maths sessions are in the maths department. Please speak to your teacher for further 

information 

• High standards of conduct will be expected at all times. All students will be expected to listen and sit where instructed. Failure to meet 

these expectations will result in individuals not being able to attend any further briefings. 

• Once the briefing is over, students will be expected to go straight to the 6th Form car park to ensure a prompt start to the exam. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date AM Exam Location PM Exam (P4) Location 

Tuesday 7th May  BTEC H & S Care Library   

Thursday 9th May BTEC Sport 

Phil & Ethics 

Library 

Lees Hall 

  

Friday 10th May Biology Paper 1  Library – Triple 

Lees Hall - comb 

Sociology 

German L & R 

Lees Hall 

Library 

     

Date AM Exam Location PM Exam (P4) Location 

Monday 13th May English Lit Paper 1 Lees Hall   

Tuesday 14th May French L & R  Library Business Lees Hall 

Wednesday 15h May History Paper 1 Lees Hall Computer Sci Library 

Thursday 16th May Maths Paper 1 Maths Dept. Phil & Ethics Lees Hall 

Friday 17th May Chemistry Paper 1 Library – Triple 

Lees Hall - comb 

Geography 1  Lees Hall 

     

Date AM Exam Location PM Exam (P4) Location 

Monday 20th May English Lit Paper 2 Lees Hall   

Tuesday 21st May German Writing Library Sociology  

Computer Sci 

Lees Hall 

Library 

Wednesday 22nd May Physics Paper 1 Library – Triple 

Lees Hall - comb 

  

Thursday 23rd May Eng Lang Paper 1 Lees Hall Engineering Library 

Friday 24th May French Writing Library   



 

 

 

 

 

Date AM Exam Location PM Exam Location 

Monday 3rd June Maths Paper 2 Maths   

Tuesday 4th June   History Paper 2 Lees Hall 

Wednesday 5th June Geography Paper 2 Lees Hall Business Paper 2 Lees Hall 

Thursday 6th June Eng Lang Paper 2 Lees Hall   

Friday 7th June   Biology Paper 2 Library – Triple 

Lees Hall - comb 

     

Date AM Exam Location PM Exam Location 

Monday 10th June Maths Paper 3 Maths I Media Library 

Tuesday 11th June Chemistry Paper 2 Library – Triple 

Lees Hall - comb 

Further Maths  

Thursday 13th June     

Friday 14th June Geography Paper 3 Lees Hall Physics Paper 2 Library – Triple 

Lees Hall - comb 

     

Date AM Exam Location PM Exam Location 

Tuesday 18th June Design & Tech    

Wednesday 19th June Food Prep 

Further Maths 

Library   

     


